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Let all that you do be done in love 
1 Corinthians 16:14 

 
SCHOOL NEWS 
We have a busy last two weeks in school planned! Tonight Year 6 children perform to parents and carers 

in the school hall at 6pm – please make sure children are back in school for 5.30pm so we can get them 

prepared and ready to start the show! I have heard some amazing singing  

Transition day for Birmingham is on Wednesday when we will not see year 6 and instead meet the new 

cohort coming into reception. All the other children will spend the day with their new teacher and use 

their new school entrance ready for September. This day should make the children feel settled about 

coming back in the new school year. On Tuesday their teacher will show them how to come into school 

on Wednesday and where their new entrance and classroom is  It is very exciting but also some 

children get a little worried about missing their current teacher. We aim to make the day special for 

them so they look forward to September!  

Class RM becomes Class 1J with Miss Jacobs  Class RO becomes Class 1M with Mrs McGowan 

Class 1J becomes Class 2K with Miss Knight and 
Miss Chanda  

Class 1D becomes Class 2O with Mr Orifice  

Class 2M becomes Class 3R with Miss Robinson Class 20 becomes Class 3C with Mr Channer 

Class 3R becomes Class 4M with Miss Miah Class 3K becomes Class 4H with Mr Hussain 

Class 4H becomes Class 5M with Mr Mahmood Class 4U becomes Class 5U with Miss Ullah 

Class 5M becomes Class 6N with Miss Newbury Class 5C becomes Class 6G with Mrs Grewal  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       STAR OF THE WEEK           

Week Beginning – 12.06.23 Week Beginning – 19.06.23 

RM – Nayla  RO - Jolana 
1J – Amelia            1D – Akilah 
2M – Raheemat 2O – Kevin 
3K – Naryus       3R – Ceanna 
4H – Zara           4U – Ravneet 
5C – Amara         5M – Ayomide 
6G – Mankaran           6N – Sartaaj 

RM – Rayna  RO – Idris 
1J – Kanika  1D – Adam 
2M – Armaan              2O – Chaise 
3K – Christ-Mercy        3R – Anmol 
4H – Jaskaran         4U – Ravneet 
5C – Herut         5M – Haryash 
6G – David              6N – Rufus 

 
Week Beginning – 26.06.23 Week Beginning – 03.07.23 

RM – O’Ryah  RO - Ryan 
1J – Sameer            1D – Nahor 
2M – Harsimar 2O – Chaise 
3K – Juliane       3R – Daniyal 
4H – Viraj          4U – Krish 
5C – Chloe         5M – Deeya 
6G – Sonampreet  6N – Deborah 

RM – Rykai      RO - Idris 
1J – Ehsan   1D – Anaya 
2M – Hussain   2O – Mariam 
3K – Emily  3R – Melaher 
4H – Eman  4U – Elohime 
5C – Aman  5M – Blake 
6G – Abel   6N – Avneet 

 
 

 

 



Let Your Light Shine 
Matthew 5:16 

 

ATTENDANCE  

Whole School attendance for last week was 91%.  
Congratulations to Classes 2M & 3R who won the attendance bears 

The following classes had attendance above 95%: 
Class 2M - 96%   Class 3R – 98%   Class 4U – 97% 

Thank you to all of you who continue to make it your priority to get children into school every 
day and on time so that children can maximise their learning opportunities and have consistent 
routines. 

Please remember parents must call school to report your child’s absence. 

SCHOOL CALENDAR  

Monday 10th July  Evening Production for Year 6 Parents and Carers  

Wednesday 12th July  Year 6 – 7 Transition day / day at new Secondary School – Year 6 
children do not attend Primary School 

Monday 17th July  Circus Skills & Fun day for infant children    

Tuesday 18th July  Year 6 Safari Park Trip  
Circus Skills & Fun day for junior children    

Thursday 20th July  Year 6 Graduation 9.30am  and Party pm 

Friday 21st July  End of Summer Term  
 

New School year 2023-2024 – Key Dates 

Monday 4th September  Teacher Training Day 1 – School Closed to pupils 
Tuesday 5th September  Teacher Training Day 2 – School Closed to pupils 
Wednesday 6th September Children Year 1 to 6 return to school 8.45am 
Monday 11th September Reception classes start school full time 8.45am 
Wednesday 13th September Roald Dahl Story Day  
Tuesday 10th October World Mental Health Day  
Friday 27th October  End of half-term  
Monday 6th November  Start of new term - Children return to school 8.45am 
Wednesday 8th November Year 6 Residential Trip to London 
Monday 13th November Anti-Bullying Week  
Friday 18th November  Children in Need – Charity Day  
Friday 22nd December End of term for Christmas Break  
Monday 8th January  Start of Spring Term – Children return to school 8.45am 
Friday 9th February  End of half-term  
Monday 19th February  Teacher Training Day 3   
Tuesday 20th February  Children return to School 8.45am 
Friday 22nd March End of Spring term for Easter Break  
Monday 8th April  Teacher Training Day 4   
Tuesday 9th April Children return to School 8.45am 
Thursday 2nd May  Elections – School Closed TBC 
Monday 6th May  Early May Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Friday 24th May  End of half-term  
Monday 3rd June  Children return to school 8.45am 
Friday 19th July  End of term for children  
Monday 22nd July  Teacher Training day 5  

 

 

 

 

 


